Three-phase
high-voltage
asynchronous motors
Cage rotors, slipring rotors
ELECTRIC DRIVES
FOR EVERY DEMAND
Three-phase, high-voltage asynchronous motors are pro-
ven, high-performance drives for all branches of industry.

10 and 11
12 to 14
Type designation
Sachsenwerk type designations comprise letters and numerals. Letters    Place 1 – 5
Numerals    Place 6 – 9
Numerals/letters   Place 10 – 14
   (variable, depending on machine type)
D K K E R 6 3 2 1 4 W E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Current type
D  Three-phase – alternating current
Machine type
K  AC asynchronous squirrel-cage motor
S  AC asynchronous slipring motor without brush-lifting device *
B  AC asynchronous slipring motor with brush-lifting device
Cooling type, protection rating
E  Open-circuit cooling/self-cooling, without superstructures (IP 00; IP 10; IP 20; IP 21; IP 22; IP 23)
A  Open-circuit cooling/self-cooling, with superstructures (IP 23; IP 24)
F  Open-circuit cooling/self-cooling, pipe connection with internal fan (IP 44; IP 54; IP 55)
L   Open-circuit cooling/forced cooling, additional ventilation unit or pipe connection
(IP 00; IP 10; IP 20; IP 21; IP 22; IP 23; IP 24)
B  Open-circuit cooling/forced cooling, pipe connection (IP 44; IP 54; IP 55)
R  Closed-circuit cooling/self-cooling, with air-air cooler (IP 44; IP 54; IP 55)
K  Closed-circuit cooling/self-cooling with air-water cooler (IP 44; IP 54; IP 55)
S  Closed-circuit cooling/forced cooling, with air-air cooler with additional ventilation unit (IP 44; IP 54; IP 55)
M  Closed-circuit cooling/forced cooling, with air-water cooler with additional ventilation unit (IP 44; IP 54; IP 55)
Design type
(coded) Bearing arrangement, deviating voltage and frequency, Ex protection, type of construction, heavy starting, etc.
Frame size
(coded)
Length of laminated core
(coded)
Number of poles
Supplemental letter for rework level and special conditions
* Short-circuiting and brush lift-off device
Place
11
T
h
re
e-
p
h
as
e
h
ig
h
-v
ol
ta
g
e
as
yn
ch
ro
n
ou
s
m
ot
or
s
2
Standards and regulations
The motors meet all requirements specified in the applicable international standards:
EN 60034-1 *  Rotating electrical machines
ISO 10816-3   Mechanical vibration – Evaluation of machine vibration
by measurements on non-rotating parts – Part 3
ISO 21940-2 *  Mechanical vibration – Rotor balancing
Motors for use in areas subject to explosion hazards are designed in accordance with Directive 2014/34/EU (ATEX) and meet all requirements of
the applicable international standards: